

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2008**(Rs. In lakhs)**

| SL No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Previous Accounting year ended 31.03.2008 (Audited) |
|--------|--|-----------------------|--------------------|---|
| | | 30.06.2008 Un-Audited | 30.06.2007 Audited | |
| | | (1) | (2) | (3) |
| 1 | Net Sales/Income from Operations | 1,421.84 | 1,309.56 | 4,463.53 |
| 2 | Other Income | 22.83 | 18.09 | 129.38 |
| 3 | Total Income (1 + 2) | 1,444.67 | 1,327.65 | 4,592.91 |
| 4 | Expenditure | | | |
| | a.(Increase)/decrease in stock-in-trade | (46.15) | (40.78) | (63.76) |
| | b.Purchase of traded goods | 1,248.11 | 1,141.82 | 3,643.55 |
| | c.Employees cost | 38.71 | 35.25 | 137.39 |
| | d.Depreciation | 12.76 | 15.66 | 62.88 |
| | e.Other expenditure | 171.05 | 173.06 | 761.96 |
| | Total | 1,424.48 | 1,325.01 | 4,542.02 |
| 5 | Interest | 1.89 | 0.93 | 5.07 |
| 6 | Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (3) - (4+5) | 18.30 | 1.71 | 45.82 |
| 7 | Tax Expenses | 3.03 | 2.86 | 13.41 |
| 8 | Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (7- 8) | 15.27 | (1.15) | 32.41 |
| 9 | Prior Period & Extraordinary Item | - | - | 151.98 |
| 10 | Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (8-9) | 15.27 | (1.15) | (119.57) |
| 11 | Paid-up equity share capital | 600.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 |
| | Face value | 10.00 | 10.00 | 10.00 |
| 12 | Earning per Share (EPS) | 0.25 | (0.02) | (1.99) |

| | | | | |
|----|------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| 13 | Public Shareholding | | | |
| | -Number of Shares | 47,84,000 | 4,541,650 | 4,784,000 |
| | -Percentage of Holding | 79.73 | 75.69 | 79.73 |

Notes:

1) The aforesaid results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 24.07.2008 and the same were

taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 24.07.2008

2) Provision for deferred tax liability/assets will be considered at the year end.

3) Status of Investor's Complaints during the quarter ended 30.06.08.

| Pending as on 01.04.2008 | Received During the Quarter | Disposed off During the Quarter | Pending at the end of the Quarter 30.06.2008 |
|--------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Nil | 1 | 1 | Nil |

By Order of the Board
For Tai Industries Ltd.

Place : Kolkata

Date : 6th August 2008

Vinay Killa

***SEGMENTWISE REVENUE AND PROFIT FOR
THE YEAR ENDED 30th JUNE 2008**

(Rupees in lacs)

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Previous Accounting year ended 31.03.08 (Audited) (3) |
|--------------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------|---|
| | 30.06.2008 Un-Audited (1) | 30.06.2007 Audited (2) | |
| 1. Products (Segment Revenue) | | | |
| Fruit Products | 664.15 | 627.78 | 2,134.26 |
| Calcium Carbide | 145.46 | 104.70 | 360.67 |
| Charcoal | 195.22 | 162.71 | 445.04 |
| Manganese | 172.78 | - | - |

| | | | |
|---|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| LAMC | 25.66 | - | - |
| Others | 4.99 | - | 69.80 |
| C3-Retail | 236.41 | 432.46 | 1,583.14 |
| | 1,444.67 | 1,327.65 | 4,592.91 |
| 2. Segmentwise Results | | | |
| (Profit & Loss before tax and interest) | | | |
| Products (Segmentwise Results) | | | |
| Fruit Products | 34.61 | 50.81 | 214.29 |
| Calcium Carbide | 11.51 | 11.04 | 53.58 |
| Charcoal | 13.31 | 0.92 | 25.42 |
| Manganese | 2.79 | - | - |
| LAMC | 0.63 | - | - |
| Others | 1.09 | - | 63.46 |
| C3-Retail | (30.99) | (44.47) | (242.98) |
| | 32.95 | 18.30 | 113.77 |
| Interest | 1.89 | 0.93 | 5.07 |
| Depreciation | 12.76 | 15.66 | 62.88 |
| Others | | | |
| Profit before Tax from ordinary activity | 18.30 | 1.71 | 45.82 |
| Prior Period & Extraordinary Item | - | - | 151.98 |
| Tax | 3.03 | 2.86 | 13.41 |
| Total Profit after Tax | 15.27 | (1.15) | (119.57) |

* The Company has no separate reportable geographical segments

For Tai Industries Limited

Place : Kolkata
Date : 6th August 2008

Vinay Killa
(Director)